PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2798851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID JOHN ENZ	02/27/2014
ROBERT LEE POPP	02/28/2014
DAVID FLEGER BISHOP	02/28/2014
WENDY LYNN VANDYKE	02/27/2014
SARA JANE WILLE STABELFELDT	03/18/2014
CATHERINE MARGUERITE HANCOCK-COOKE	02/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
Street Address:	2300 WINCHESTER ROAD
City:	NEENAH
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54956

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14193143	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)721-4808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 920-721-2617

Email: kristi.hemauer@kcc.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTI HEMAUER

Address Line 1: 2300 WINCHESTER ROAD
Address Line 4: NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54956

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64915413US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKE D. KOHTALA
SIGNATURE:	/Luke D. Kohtala/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=64915413US02Assignment#page1.tif

502752255 REEL: 032594 FRAME: 0769

PATENT |

source=64915413US02Assignment#page2.tif source=64915413US02Assignment#page3.tif source=64915413US02Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032594 FRAME: 0770

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:	David John Enz	
	Robert Lee Popp	
	David Fleger Bishop	
	Chemistry Chamberra	

Wendy Lynn VanDyke Sara Jane Wille Stabelfeldt

Catherine Marguerite Hancock-Cooke

Serial No.:

14/193143

Group:

Docket No.:

Unknown

64915413US02

Confirmation No:

5682

Examiner:

Unknown

Filed:

February 28, 2014

Date:

April 3, 2014

For:

Absorbent Article Having A Fastening System

Assignment - Joint Inventors

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Madam or Sir:

WHEREAS David John Enz residing at 592 Hunters Point Road, Neenah, WI 54956 and Robert Lee Popp residing at N1791 Swanee Circle, Greenville, WI 54942 and David Fieger Bishop residing at N9632 Darboy Drive, Appleton, WI 54915 and Wendy Lynn VanDyke residing at 2221 Elmview Drive Appleton, WI 54915 and Sara Jane Wille Stabelfeldt residing at 4401 N. Stonebridge Court, Appleton, WI 54913 and Catherine Marguerite Hancock-Cooke residing at 216 Bosworth Court, Neenah, WI 54956 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

Absorbent Article Having A Fastening System

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2300 Winchester Rd., Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

/David John Enz / Date: February 27, 2014

David John Enz

PATENT REEL: 032594 FRAME: 0771 K-C Docket No.: 64915413US02

${\cal H}$	Date:		
Robert Lee Popp			
/David Fleger Bishop /	Date:	February 28, 2014	
David Fleger Bishop			
/ Wendy Lynn VanDyke/	Date:	February 27, 2014	
Wendy Lynn VanDyke			
/ Sara Jane Wille Stabelfeldt/	Date:	March 18, 2014	
Sara Jane Wille Stabeifeldt			
/Catherine Marguerite Hancock-Cooke /	Date:	February 27, 2014	
Catherine Marguerite Hancock-Cooke			

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

	4 X X AX X AM . JOB 2 4 X X AM AND JOB AND	and a second and account of a second and a second account.	.
Applicants:	David John Enz Robert Lee Popp David Fleger Bishop Wendy Lynn VanDyke Sara Jane Wille Stabelfeldt Catherine Marguerite Hancock-Coc	Docket No.:	64915413US02
Serial No.: Confirmation No: Filed:	14/193143 5682 February 28, 2014	Group: Examiner: Date:	Unknown Unknown April 3, 2014
For:	Absorbent Article Having A Fasteni	ng System	
	Assignment – Join	t inventors	
Commissioner For P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 223			
Circle, Greenville, WI 54 VanDyke residing at 222 Appleton, WI 54913 and collectively referred to as Patent of the United Stat	Enz residing at 592 Hunters Point Road, Neena 942 and David Fleger Bishop residing at N963; 1 Elmview Drive Appleton, WI 54915 and Sara Catherine Marguerite Hancock-Cooke residing Assignors), have made an invention and have es of America therefor or (2) are contemporane invention which is entitled:	2 Darboy Drive, Appleton, W Jane Wille Stabelfeldt resid at 216 Bosworth Court, Ne- each either (1) previously e- lously executing an applicati	3 54915 and Wendy Lynn ing at 4401 N. Stonebridge Court, anah, WI 54956 (hereinafter xecuted an application for Letters
	Absorbent Article Having A	A Fastening System	
Neenah, Wisconsin 5495	ly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the Si 56, United States of America, (hereinafter referr o said invention and under said Letters Patent of foreign countries.	ed to as Assignee), is desire	ius of acquiring the entire right.
is hereby acknowledged, to said invention and in a and in any and all foreign divisional, renewal, subs	ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal a countries to be obtained for said invention by titute, re-examination, conversion or reissue the untry for the full term or terms for which the san	to the Assignees the full and protection in the United Sta said application or any conti preof, including all extension	d exclusive right, title and interest tes and its territorial possessions nuation, continuation-in-part, s thereof, or any legal equivalent
The Assignors hereby co would conflict with this a	The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.		
The Assignors further co documents relating to sa known and accessible to and all papers, instrume	ivenant that the Assignors will promptly provide iid application, said invention and said Letters F the Assignors and that they will promptly execute ints or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, many for s Patent and said equivalents thereof in any for	latent and legal equivalents oute and deliver to Assignee sintain, issue, extend and en	in foreign countries as may be or its legal representatives any force said application, said
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the Assignors have executed this document	on the date indicated below:	
H		Date:	

David John Enz

PATENT REEL: 032594 FRAME: 0773

K-C Docket No.: 64915413US02

/Robert Lee Popp /	Date:	February 28, 2014
Robert Lee Popp		
H	Date:	
David Fleger Bishop	Date.	
David (lagor black)		
11	Date:	
Wendy Lynn VanDyke		
\mathcal{H}	Date:	
Sara Jane Wille Stabelfeldt	•	
\mathcal{H}	Date:	
Catherine Marguerite Hancock-Cooke	N Section as	

2